## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 138 by Senator Gatti

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line

## 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 9 and insert "R.S. 32:681(A) and (B) and to enact R.S.
- 5 32:681(E), relative to postaccident drug testing under certain circumstances involving 6 serious bodily injury; and to provide for related matters."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 Delete pages 2 through 5
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 32:681(A) and (B) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
  32:681(E) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 9, delete "serious bodily injury" and insert "bodily injury rated as
   "severe" on the Uniform Motor Vehicle Traffic Crash Report"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 19, delete "<u>serious bodily injury</u>" and insert "<u>bodily injury rated as</u>
   <u>"severe" on the Uniform Motor Vehicle Traffic Crash Report</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 6, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

## 23 "<u>E. This Section shall be known and may be cited as "Katie Grantham's</u> 24 <u>Law".</u>"

- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 6, delete lines 25 through 28
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 28 On page 6, change "Section 5." to "Section 2."